9111	Docket No.: P50-0021	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-Q27 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	ANNE 1884 OPAL 188 (188	
Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Director of the United States Pate 103075	stached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michelin North America, Inc.	Name: Michelin Recherche Et Technique S.A.	
	Address: Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12, CH-1763	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Granges-Paccot State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 27, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,948,976 6,092,414 6,089,085 6,088,101	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: E. Martin Remick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00	
Registration No. 45,038	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Michelin North America, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account	
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2026	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Greenville State/Prov.: SC	13-3085	
Country: United States ZIP: 29602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. ———————————————————————————————————	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
E. Martin Remick	whin Kerich Somber 1, 200	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent Number	Issued Date
5,948,976	September 7, 1999
6,092,414	July 25, 2000
6,089,085	July 18, 2000
6.088.101	July 11, 2000

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0626

UNITED STATES PATENTS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

MADE BY MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New York and having its principal place of business at One Parkway South, Greenville, South Carolina 29615 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); to MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., a Societe Anonyme, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12, CH-1763, Granges-Paccot, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of conveying and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the United States patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, and to the inventions covered thereby, together with the right to claim, in respect of foreign applications, the priority dates of said United States patents (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said ASSIGNOR for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to it paid by the said ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and to any continuations, divisions or reissues thereof, said right, title and interest to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC. and MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A. has caused these presents to be executed by officers thereof, thereunto duly authorized this 27th day of July, 2005.

MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Mar Dilla

Mark I. Williams,

Vice President

MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET, TECHNIQUE S.A.

Paul Galley Philippe BERTHER

Chairman Member of the Board with Signature Authority

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/01/2005 REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0627